TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM308004

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clique Media, Inc.		04/24/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Clique Media, Inc.		04/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stylestalker USA, LLC	
Street Address:	434 1/2 N. Sierra Bonita	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90036	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4529736	STYLE STALKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3234653100

Email: daviderikson@mac.com

Correspondent Name: David Erikson

Address Line 1: 200 North Larchmont Blvd.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90004-2386

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Alden Erikson
SIGNATURE:	/dae/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=140423 Stylestalker Clique Media Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** is entered into by and between Clique Media, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 360 N. La Cienega Blvd. 3rd Floor — B Los Angeles, CA 90048 ("Assignor"), and Stylestalker USA LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 434 1/2 N. Sierra Bonita Los Angeles, CA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is using the mark STYLE STALKER for use with "entertainment services, namely, production of webcasts, namely, audio-visual programs in the fields of fashion, clothing style, and celebrities communicated to the public by means of a global computer network" (the "Mark"), which has been assigned Ser. No. 77668583 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Mark and the Application, along with any right to sue and recover for damages and profits.

Date: 4/24/14

Clique Media, Inc.

Title:

By:

13043558.1

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0042